8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISIONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-17-008859 19JuNE201T | TB | TE
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION TEED TYPE C FCR-18-016631 200c72018 | TB | TE
D ECR-21-006510 27JUN2021 | TB RK
21500691 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL 01 | ECR-21-006792 venzozl LFz | re
2150069-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150069-1 C TO0LING KIT MECHANICAL
. i PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150069-2 D TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150069-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP S1ZE TYPE
WIRE |3.05 mm [.120] F
INSUL|4.57 mm [.180] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 LL]
-] -1 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
-] 1 (- 2119082-6 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION i L I O O A 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
3 - | | 1 (- 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINAL NAME:
RING el= - - 1 -] 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE _ 1 _ 1 - 2844940-3 L1R FEED MODULE 538
2.719-3.56  mm [.110-.140 IN] 3.05-4.32 mm [.120-.170 IN] _ 1 [ [ 1 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
TERMINAL 114-2084 - - - REFIREFREFREF 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
L] :
é\EEH%&?%N ) ] ] s\ - | | Fpr ] 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 34
-] 1 (- 455888-7 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ -] 2119791 -9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
-] 1 (- 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
TETERINAL [ TF TERWIWAL [ TF TERTWAL [ TF TEd el 22| 2 isuso2 |5k, SET. FLTPNT, W3 X 100 79
-] 1 (- 2119740-1 TAG IDENTIFICATION 6/
41333-4 41558 41558~ 41559
-] 1 (- 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
-] 1 (- 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - 1 -] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
-1 4 4] 4|4 2168400-4 SHCS  LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
WIRE @9 ng] CRIMP HEIGHT ' CRIMP HEIGHT - ? 7 217 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - ’ i 217 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
14 AWG 1.96+/-0.05 [.077+/-.002]1 6.9 -2 212172 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
16 AWG 1.734/-0.05 [.068+/-.002] 9. 4 - 1 - 1 - 2063961-9 FEED FINGER 51
18 AWG 1.60+/-0.05 [.063+/-.002] 10.7 - 1 7 1 ’ 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
¥WARNING - - 1 -] 21196521 FEED CAM. PRE FEED 48
L] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL - - -] 2119653~ | FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO PP LD LT 10055 RN ASSEMGLY, EF ATLANTIC =
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR : » 19
SROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS -1 8181|188 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
Zﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND : -l 2121272 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 20 3]
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -l 2021021072 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
/3\ WPPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, i I O O B B O 240639 STRIPPER (MACHINING) c
-1 2021212 1-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 30 25
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE _ 1 1 1 1 1752371-7 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. 22127 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION e
- 1 1 1 1 1803292-4 DRAG 20
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. T | T 1901696-3 STRIP GUIDE. REAR 19
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -] 1 (- 1901695-3 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -4 444 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) (.
- 1 1 1 1 2-240041-8 SPACER 16
N - | ] 1 (- 1-240644-1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR |1
-1 2021212 1-240645-6 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 0
1N - | ] 1 (- 240642-1 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T 2211 1 5-1633384-2 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
1 - ] 1 1 1 2-691157-6 BLADE, SHEAR - |
e - - 6
R EEEE 4-240641-8 [ SPACER 5
-] 1 (- 238011-3 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 21 4-1633962-0 CRIMPER INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
e - - ?
N T2l 2] 5-1633730-0 | CRIMPER, WIRE 1
“TT7-T72-T71 -2 - PART NO DESCRIPTION !
TS R SUBNECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING- ENGTNEERING ORGAN| ZATION" | DWN 22JUL2013 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG TE COHHCCJ( (' J()/
A HANG 22JUL2013 G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 22JUL2013 | NAME
ATLANTIC VERSITON & Ocean End Feec
Lrc % ] Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @=L : )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AT :
MATER | AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @‘:'2150069 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OF4 REVD}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




43.9£0.05

|

RAM SET-UP

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

REVISTONS

66

SEE SHEET 1

b [YPE
MECHANLTCAL

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

4omm STROKE 4omm STROKE ATLANTLIC VERSTON ;
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @re—1
LA T ATR FEED (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

‘ 1‘ ity DW??.HUANG 2eJULeotTs Q?H/g TE Connectivity
CHK 22JUL20713 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE LZHANG
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 22JUL2013 | NAME
U6U0__ Ocean End Feed
"ie o Applicator
2 PLC + -
3 PLC +
4 PLC + SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
ANGLES +
‘‘‘‘‘‘ A 100779 (C=2150069
Customer Accessible Production Drawing | *F P 0 OFA REVD}

|

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST R EV \S \OPQS
@ : PACIFIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SRR
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150069- 1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2150069-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150069-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE [3.05 mm [.120] F
INSUL |4.57 mm [.180] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 L]
-0 2119082-6 CAM. SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-1 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION 3\| - 1 1 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL D47
TERMINAL NAME: RING - - ] 2119580~ 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY ? 39
-1 = - 1 - 2844940-3 AIR FEED MODULE 238
WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W 1 80060 WASHER. TLAT. REC We TE
2.79-3.56 mm [.110- 140 IN] ()3.05-4.32 mm [.120-.170 [N] T2 979383 SR SC RS (Mo 1200 T
XEEM@Q%IQN Haeone 7 7 - REFREF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
SPECIFICATION -1 - 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
-1 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ -1 2119653-2 EED CAM. POST FEED 147
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL L 11965576 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
41330 41337 41333 11333-2 -1 1803518-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
41333-4 41558 41558~ 1 41559 5\ - | | 1 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
41560 1217160~ 1 41332-1 41332-5 -0 1 455888-7 SPACER, CRIMPER 7
-1 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 13
-0 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
-1 217 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
WIRE Lgij CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - ] ] 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -1 217 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 60
14 AWG 1.96+/-0.05 [.077+/-.002] 6.9 - 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
16 AWG 1 73+/-0.05 [.068+/-.002] 9.4 - - ] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
18 AWG 1.60+/-0.05 [.063+/-.002]1 10.7 - 4] 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-1 202 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
-1 202 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-1 202 986965-8 NUT  LOCK HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
*WARNI NG o A 2063961-9 FEED FINGER 51
1) ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - W f 21?2;2291 EEEDEZ& HEREAEEESX“ j;
L SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE T 503600 SR BESC ReRS (M X o 1
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO “Tals8 1180287 WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 33
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - 212 2168083-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 20 3
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. B c168083-2 | S5CR, SKT HD CAP, RofS, M4 X 8.0 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -0 1 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2
-1 202 1-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 30 25
zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 N 7553710 SLATE. STRIP GUIDE 5
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -1 202 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION e
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE N 1803292-4 DRAG 2
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T 9016063 STRIP GUIDE REAR g
zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. -1 1901695-3 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
- 2-240641-8 SPACER 16
6. ggéﬁagN%PE?éi}ggogggERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER NEEEEE VTS SLATE FEAR SHERT X
| -1 202 1-240645-6 SPACER  SHEAR PLATE 10
N - T 240642-1 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T 5-1633384-2 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
NEEEEEE 2-691157-6 | BLADE, SHEAR - 7
-] - - - 9
-0 4-240641-8 SPACER 5
-0 238011-3 BLOCK  CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1T T ] 4-1633962-0 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- - - - - ?
N T T ] 5-1633730-0 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-22-21 PART NO DESCRIPTION Lo
TS R SUBNECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING- ENGTNEERING ORGAN| 2ATION" | DWN 22JUL2013 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG : TE COHHCCJ( (' J()/
CHLK THANG 22JUL2013 ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 22JUL2013 | NAME
OACTIFIC VERSION -
Lrc % ] Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=L : :
. . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES - -
MATER AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @‘:'2150069 _
Customer Accessible Production Drowing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OF4 REVD}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

—

( f
T WLl Rl JA L,

Bl Bl

34.87+0.05 RE;

e YPL

MECHANTCAL

RAM SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

DETAIL A
30mm STROKE
- \
/ 1% 18 0 0ECT 10 CRANGE AND TAE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANIZATION | DWN 22JUL2013 o
b SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG (—)/Z/—/E/ TE COHHCCMVW)/
W CHK 22JuL2013 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
@ P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENSTONSS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: AP%/[;ZHANG 22JUL2013 | NAME
mm _U.Guo__ Ocean End Feed
@ LR OFEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 o pLe hpplicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) Qe 1
POST FEED PRE FEED e e + N i SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
MATERIAL  |FINISH ] WEIGHT . A ‘ 00779 ©5215OO69
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing | *F P 4 OFA REVD}

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



